OBSAH

Predmluva
Zkratky

LESSON ONE - A Visil to Australia

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:
1. ATTEND, VISIT, SEE, STAY
2. Adjectives Expressing That Something Is Nice
3. LOOK and Its Meanings
4. Phrases with BE ON, BE AWAY ON, GO ON, GO FOR
Pronunciation: 1 Words with the Stress on the Second Syllable
2. The Pronunciation of OU and OW
Listening Comprehension: Facts about Australia
Grammar: 1 Expressing Necessity: MUST, NEED NOT,
MUST NOT, HAVE TO, HAVE GOT TO, NEED TO
2. Expressing Certainty or Deduction
Oral Practice: 1. Expressing Certainty or Negative Certainty
2. Expressing Obligation or Necessity
3. Booking a Tour of Australia
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: What Do You Know about Australia?

S80N TWO - Further Education in the USA

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:
1. Names of Subjects Ending in -LOGY, -Y, -ICS
2. Names of Persons Ending in -1ST, -1AN, -ER, -OR,
-ANT, -ENT
Pronunciation: Verbs and Adjectives Ending in -ATE
Listening Comprehension: American Education
Grammar: 1 The Simple Future Tense
2. GOING TO or WILL?
3. The Future Progressive Tense
Oral Practice: 1. Polite Requests and Suggestions
2. Planning Your Weekend Activities

13
16

17

19

19
20
21
22
23
23
24

27
31
32
33

37
37
38
39
41

43

44

45

46
47
48
50
52
54

55

575



3. My School Days
4. American School System
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: What Do You Know about American Education?

LESSON THREE - Free-Time Activities

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development: Word Formation
Pronunciation: Word Stress Patterns
Listening Comprehension: Pubs in England
Grammar: 1. The-ING Forms

2. USEDTO
Oral Practice: 1. Suggestions

2. Expressing Reactions to Future Activities, Plans

and Decisions

3. Speaking about Your and Your Friend’s
Free-Time Activities

4. Walking in an English Park (What is allowed
and prohibited)

5. Discussing Family Hobbies

. Dictation (D1Y and conversation)

7. Hobby Activities

Talking Points

Vocabulary

Phrases to Remember

Recap

Proverbs and Sayings about Work and Leisure

(o]

LESSON FOUR . Great Britain and Ireland

Reading Comprehension

Vocabulary Development: 1. Word Formation (Nouns ending
in MENT, -AGE, Verbs ending in
-1ZE | -ISE)

2. Synonyms

Pronunciation: The Pronunciation of [re, e, ei]

Listening Comprehension: lreland

Grammar: 1. Relative Pronouns and Relative Clauses

2. The Use of Articles with Proper Names |

57
57
57
58
39
60
62

64

65
66
68
69
71
75
76

7

7

78
78
78
80
82
82
83
84
87

88

89

90
a1
91
92
94
99



Oral Practice. 1 Expressing Congratulations, Compliments
and Sympathy
2. The Republic of Ireland
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: What Do You Know about Ireland?

LESSON FIVE - Libraries in Britain and in the US

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:

Word Formation (Nouns ending in -NESS and 1TY)
Pronunciation: Stress Patterns in Affirmative Sentences
Listening Comprehension: Guess the Author’s Name
Grammar: 1. Infinitive with TO

2. Infinitive without TO
Oral Practice: 1 Polite Refusals

2. Types of Books
3. Periodicals
4. Discussing Books and Reading
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: Literature

LESSON SIX - Invitation to Canada

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:
1. Words Formed by Prefixes OUT-, OVER-, UNDER-
2. Opposites
Pronunciation: Contractions of Auxiliaries WOULD, HAD
Listening Comprehension: Talk about Canada
Grammar: 1 Conditional Sentences
2. Phrasal Verbs with UP
Oral Practice: 1 Expressing Doubt, Uncertainty or Possibility
2. Giving Up Something
3. ATrip to Canada
Vocabulary

100
102
104
104
105
106
109

112

113
114
116
117
121
123
124
125
126
127
127
129
129
132

134

135

136
137
138
139
140
143
147
148
148
151



Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: What Do You Know about Canada?

LESSON SEVEN - Theatre, Cinema and Music in Britain

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:

Word Formation (Verbs beginning in RE- and UN-)
Pronunciation: The Past Perfect Tense Endings. Full and Short Forms
Listening Comprehension: The Beatles
Grammar: 1 The Past Perfect Tense

2. Phrasal Verbs with OUT |
Oral Practice:

1. Expressing Surprise, Interest, Mild Concern or Doubt

2. Going to the Theatre

3. Going to the Pictures
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz: Whos It by?

LESSON EIGHT - Health Care in Britain
and the United States

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:
1. Word Formation (Nouns ending in -ANCE\ENCE, -EE, -E)
2. THINK, MEAN, BELIEVE
3. SICK and ILL
Pronunciation: The Stress in Nouns and Verbs
Listening Comprehension: Dialogue 1 In the Emergency Room
Dialogue 2: In the Emergency Ward
Grammar: 1 Forms of the Infinitive
2. The Future Perfect Tense
3. The Use of Articles with the Names of Diseases
Oral Practice:
1. Expressing Uncertainty or Disbelief in the Past Events
2. Expressing Certainty or Uncertainty about the Present
and the Past Events
3. Invitations
4. Asking about Health

153
154
156

SS

160

161
163
164
165
168

170
171
174
175
176
178
179
181

182

183

184
185
186
187
188
188
189
196
197

198
199

199
200



5. The Human Body 201

6. Atthe Doctors 202

Talking Points 202

Vocabulary 202

Phrases to Remember 204

Recap 205

English Proverbs 207

LESSONNINE - The Mass Media 208

Reading Comprehension 209

Vocabulary Development: 1 Word Formation (Nouns endingin-ER) 211

2. Antonyms and Synonyms 212

3. Odd Man Out 212

Pronunciation: 1. The Spelling of [h, w, j] 213

2. Homophones 213

Listening Comprehension: The Churchill War Rooms 214

Grammar: 1 Reported Speech 215

2. The Use of Articles with Proper Names 11 219

3. Phrasal Verbs with OUT II 221

Oral Practice: 1 Expressing Pity or Disappointment 223
2. Expressing SO DO I, NEITHER DO I,

| DON'T EITHER 224

3. Newspaper Contents 224

4. Conversation about Newspaper Reading 225

Talking Points 226

Vocabulary 226

Phrases to Remember 229

Recap 230

Quiz: What Do You Know about Newspapers? 233

LESSON TEN - Transportation 234

Reading Comprehension 235

Vocabulary Development:

1. Word Formation (Words ending in ~LY) 236

2. BAN - Its Synonyms and Opposites 238

3. American Expressions Concerning Transport 239

Pronunciation: Stress with Auxiliary Verbs 240

Listening Comprehension: Transport in Britain and the USA 241

Grammar. 1 The Uses of the-ING Form 242

2. The -ING Forms 244



10

3. The -ING Form or the Infinitive?
4. The Indefinite Article with Numerical Expressions
Oral Practice: 1. Short Positive and Negative Answers
2. Questions Beginning with DO YOU KNOW ...7
3. Hobbies
4. How Often?
5. Breaking the Traffic Rules
6. Means of Transport
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
English Proverbs

LESSON ELEVEN - Technological Advances
in the Past Century

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:

1. Adjectives Expressing Magnitude or Intensity

2. Words that Are Often Confused
Pronunciation:

Suffixes which Bind Stress to a Fixed Position in a Word
Listening Comprehension: One of the Richest Men in the World
Grammar: 1 Cardinal, Ordinal, Multiplicative Numbers

and Decimals
2. Fractions
3. Mathematical Expressions
4. Expressing Quantity
5. Abbreviations
Oral Practice: 1. Asking for Opinions
2. Responding to Opinions
3. Devices and Electrical Appliances in Homes
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember
Recap
Quiz. What Do You Know about Inventions?

246
248
249
249
251
251
252
253
254
254
256
256
259

260

261

262
264

265
267

268
271
272
273
275
276
278
279
280
280
282
283
285



LESSON TWELVE - Holidays and Vacations

Reading Comprehension
Vocabulary Development:
1. REMEMBER and Related Words
2. Words Linking with FOR
Pronunciation: Revision
Listening Comprehension: Holiday Traditions in Britain and the US
Grammar: 1. Prepositions of Place: IN, AT, ON
2. Prepositions BY, BESIDE
3. Prepositions BETWEEN, AMONG
4. Prepositions of Time: AT, BY, IN, ON
5. Prepositions SINCE, FROM - TO, FOR, UNTIL
6. Pairs to Remember: ON - OFF, UP - DOWN, INTO/
IN - OUT OF, OUTSIDE - INSIDE, OVER - UNDER,
ABOVE - BELOW, ALONG - ACROSS
Oral Practice:
1. Expressing Wishes and Congratulations
2. Giving and Receiving Presents
3. Christmas Traditional Customs, Resolutions and Plans
4. Holiday and Leisure Activities in Britain
Talking Points
Vocabulary
Phrases to Remember

Final Test

Key to Exercises + Tapescripts

Table of Tenses

Irregular Verbs

English-Czech Dictionary of Grammatical Terms
English-Czech Dictionary

JVP3 Recordings

287

289

290
291
292
294
295
298
300
302
304

305

308
309
311
311
314
314
317

318
326
365
367
370
373
398



