OBSAH

Předmluva Zkratky	13 16
LESSON ONE – A Visit to Australia	17
Reading Comprehension Vocabulary Development:	19
1. ATTEND, VISIT, SEE, STAY	19
2. Adjectives Expressing That Something Is Nice	20
3. LOOK and Its Meanings	21
4. Phrases with BE ON, BE AWAY ON, GO ON, GO FOR	22
Pronunciation: 1. Words with the Stress on the Second Syllable	23
2. The Pronunciation of OU and OW	23
Listening Comprehension: Facts about Australia	24
Grammar: 1. Expressing Necessity: MUST, NEED NOT,	
MUST NOT, HAVE TO, HAVE GOT TO, NEED TO	27
2. Expressing Certainty or Deduction	31
Oral Practice: 1. Expressing Certainty or Negative Certainty	32
2. Expressing Obligation or Necessity	33
3. Booking a Tour of Australia	34
Talking Points	37
Vocabulary	37
Phrases to Remember	38
Recap	39
Quiz: What Do You Know about Australia?	41
LESSON TWO – Further Education in the USA	43
Reading Comprehension Vocabulary Development:	44
1. Names of Subjects Ending in -LOGY, -Y, -ICS	45
2. Names of Persons Ending in -IST, -IAN, -ER, -OR,	
-ANT, -ENT	46
Pronunciation: Verbs and Adjectives Ending in -ATE	47
Listening Comprehension: American Education	48
Grammar: 1. The Simple Future Tense	50
2. GOING TO or WILL?	52
3. The Future Progressive Tense	54
Oral Practice: 1. Polite Requests and Suggestions	55
2. Planning Your Weekend Activities	57

3. My School Days	57
4. American School System	57
Talking Points Vocabulary	57 58
Phrases to Remember	59
Recap	60
Quiz: What Do You Know about American Education?	62
LESSON THREE – Free-Time Activities	64
Reading Comprehension	65
Vocabulary Development: Word Formation	66
Pronunciation: Word Stress Patterns	68
Listening Comprehension: Pubs in England	69
Grammar: 1. The -ING Forms	71
2. USED TO	75
Oral Practice: 1. Suggestions	76
2. Expressing Reactions to Future Activities, Plans	
and Decisions 2. Specking about Your and Your Erian Co.	77
3. Speaking about Your and Your Friend's Free-Time Activities	77
4. Walking in an English Park (What is allowed	//
and prohibited)	78
5. Discussing Family Hobbies	78
6. Dictation (DIY and conversation)	78
7. Hobby Activities	80
Talking Points	82
Vocabulary	82
Phrases to Remember	83
Recap	84
Proverbs and Sayings about Work and Leisure	87
LESSON FOUR – Great Britain and Ireland	88
Reading Comprehension	89
Vocabulary Development: 1. Word Formation (Nouns ending	
in -MENT, -AGE, Verbs ending in	
-IZE / -ISE)	90
2. Synonyms	91
Pronunciation: The Pronunciation of [æ, e, ei]	91
Listening Comprehension: Ireland	92
Grammar: 1. Relative Pronouns and Relative Clauses	94
2. The Use of Articles with Proper Names I	99

Oral Practice: 1. Expressing Congratulations, Compliments	
and Sympathy	100
2. The Republic of Ireland	102
Talking Points	104
Vocabulary	104
Phrases to Remember	105
Recap	106
Quiz: What Do You Know about Ireland?	109
LESSON FIVE – Libraries in Britain and in the US	111
Reading Comprehension	112
Vocabulary Development:	
Word Formation (Nouns ending in -NESS and -ITY)	113
Pronunciation: Stress Patterns in Affirmative Sentences	114
Listening Comprehension: Guess the Author's Name	116
Grammar: 1. Infinitive with TO	117
2. Infinitive without TO	121
Oral Practice: 1. Polite Refusals	123
2. Types of Books	124
3. Periodicals	125
4. Discussing Books and Reading	126
Talking Points	127
Vocabulary	127
Phrases to Remember	129
Recap	129
Quiz: Literature	132
LESSON SIX – Invitation to Canada	134
Reading Comprehension	135
Vocabulary Development:	101
1. Words Formed by Prefixes OUT-, OVER-, UNDER-	136
2. Opposites	137
Pronunciation: Contractions of Auxiliaries WOULD, HAD	138
Listening Comprehension: Talk about Canada	139
Grammar: 1. Conditional Sentences	140
2. Phrasal Verbs with UP	143
Oral Practice: 1. Expressing Doubt, Uncertainty or Possibility	147
2. Giving Up Something	148
3. A Trip to Canada	148
Vocabulary	151

Phrases to Remember	153
Recap	154
Quiz: What Do You Know about Canada?	156
LESSON SEVEN – Theatre, Cinema and Music in Britain	158
Reading Comprehension Vocabulary Development:	160
Word Formation (Verbs beginning in RE- and UN-)	161
Pronunciation: The Past Perfect Tense Endings. Full and Short Forms	163
Listening Comprehension: The Beatles	164
Grammar: 1. The Past Perfect Tense	165
2. Phrasal Verbs with OUT I	168
Oral Practice:	
1. Expressing Surprise, Interest, Mild Concern or Doubt	170
2. Going to the Theatre	171
3. Going to the Pictures	174
Talking Points	175
Vocabulary Phrases to Personahar	176
Phrases to Remember	178
Recap Ouiz, Who's It by?	179181
Quiz: Who's It by?	101
LESSON EIGHT – Health Care in Britain	
and the United States	182
Reading Comprehension	183
Vocabulary Development:	
1. Word Formation (Nouns ending in -ANCE, -ENCE, -EE, -É)	184
2. THINK, MEAN, BELIEVE	185
3. SICK and ILL	186
Pronunciation: The Stress in Nouns and Verbs	187
Listening Comprehension: Dialogue 1: In the Emergency Room	188
Dialogue 2: In the Emergency Ward Grammar: 1. Forms of the Infinitive	188
Grammar: 1. Forms of the Infinitive 2. The Future Perfect Tense	189 196
3. The Use of Articles with the Names of Diseases	190
Oral Practice:	19/
1. Expressing Uncertainty or Disbelief in the Past Events	198
2. Expressing Certainty or Uncertainty about the Present	270
and the Past Events	199
3. Invitations	199
4 Asking about Health	200

5. The Human Body	201
6. At the Doctor's	202
Talking Points	202
Vocabulary	202
Phrases to Remember	204
Recap	205
English Proverbs	207
LESSON NINE – The Mass Media	208
Reading Comprehension	209
Vocabulary Development: 1. Word Formation (Nouns ending in -ER)	211
2. Antonyms and Synonyms	212
3. Odd Man Out	212
Pronunciation: 1. The Spelling of [h, w, j]	213
2. Homophones	213
Listening Comprehension: The Churchill War Rooms	214
Grammar: 1. Reported Speech	215
2. The Use of Articles with Proper Names II	219
3. Phrasal Verbs with OUT II	221
Oral Practice: 1. Expressing Pity or Disappointment	223
2. Expressing SO DO I, NEITHER DO I,	
I DON'T EITHER	224
3. Newspaper Contents	224
4. Conversation about Newspaper Reading	225
Talking Points	226
Vocabulary	226
Phrases to Remember	229
Recap	230
Quiz: What Do You Know about Newspapers?	233
LESSON TEN – Transportation	234
Reading Comprehension	235
Vocabulary Development:	
1. Word Formation (Words ending in -LY)	236
2. BAN – Its Synonyms and Opposites	238
3. American Expressions Concerning Transport	239
Pronunciation: Stress with Auxiliary Verbs	240
Listening Comprehension: Transport in Britain and the USA	241
Grammar: 1. The Uses of the -ING Form	242
2. The -ING Forms	244

3. The -ING Form or the Infinitive?	246
4. The Indefinite Article with Numerical Expressions	248
Oral Practice: 1. Short Positive and Negative Answers	249
2. Questions Beginning with DO YOU KNOW?	249
3. Hobbies	251
4. How Often?	251
5. Breaking the Traffic Rules	252
6. Means of Transport	253
Talking Points	254
Vocabulary	254
Phrases to Remember	256
Recap	256
English Proverbs	259
LECCON ELEVEN Tochnological Advances	
LESSON ELEVEN – Technological Advances	260
in the Past Century	200
Reading Comprehension	261
Vocabulary Development:	
1. Adjectives Expressing Magnitude or Intensity	262
2. Words that Are Often Confused	264
Pronunciation:	
Suffixes which Bind Stress to a Fixed Position in a Word	265
Listening Comprehension: One of the Richest Men in the World	267
Grammar: 1. Cardinal, Ordinal, Multiplicative Numbers	
and Decimals	268
2. Fractions	271
3. Mathematical Expressions	272
4. Expressing Quantity	273
5. Abbreviations	275
Oral Practice: 1. Asking for Opinions	276
2. Responding to Opinions	278
3. Devices and Electrical Appliances in Homes	279
Talking Points	280
Vocabulary	280
Phrases to Remember	282
Recap	283
Quiz: What Do You Know about Inventions?	

LESSON TWELVE – Holidays and Vacations	287
Reading Comprehension	289
Vocabulary Development:	
1. REMEMBER and Related Words	290
2. Words Linking with FOR	291
Pronunciation: Revision	292
Listening Comprehension: Holiday Traditions in Britain and the US	294
Grammar: 1. Prepositions of Place: IN, AT, ON	295
2. Prepositions BY, BESIDE	298
3. Prepositions BETWEEN, AMONG	300
4. Prepositions of Time: AT, BY, IN, ON	302
5. Prepositions SINCE, FROM - TO, FOR, UNTIL	304
6. Pairs to Remember: ON - OFF, UP - DOWN, INTO /	
IN - OUT OF, OUTSIDE - INSIDE, OVER - UNDER	,
ABOVE - BELOW, ALONG - ACROSS	305
Oral Practice:	
1. Expressing Wishes and Congratulations	308
2. Giving and Receiving Presents	309
3. Christmas Traditional Customs, Resolutions and Plans	311
4. Holiday and Leisure Activities in Britain	311
Talking Points	314
Vocabulary	314
Phrases to Remember	317
Final Test	318
Key to Exercises + Tapescripts	326
Table of Tenses	365
Irregular Verbs	367
English-Czech Dictionary of Grammatical Terms	370
English-Czech Dictionary	373
MP3 Recordings	398